	Oakland Unified School District Dakland, CA 9460 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-M http://www.ousd.or						
File #:	17-2	2198 <b>Version:</b> 1		Name:	Professional Services Contract Associates - Oakland Technica		
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/12/2017			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	11/8	8/2017		Final action	11/8/2017		
Enactment date:	11/8	8/2017		Enactment #	<b>:</b> 17-1631		
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Safir and Associates, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to facilitate an Administrative Team Retreat on August 8, 9, 2017 in teambuilding and developing a clear vision, principles and 2017 goals and facilitate a two day retreat in summer 2018; conduct team leadership Institute on August 14, 2017, modeling how to lead agreements and shared purpose activity; training in neuroscience frameworks and support to create a professional development plan, at Oakland Technical High School, for the term of August 1, 2017 through June 29, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$65,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 17-2198 Professional Services Contract - Safir and Associates - Oakland Technical High School						
Contact:	Josue.DiazJr@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By		ļ	Action	Result	
11/8/2017	1	Board of Education		ŀ	Adopted on the General Consent Re	eport Pass	